## 07-16-1999 101092431

DOCKET: CU-1968 TJK

2	
à	
u Si	
¥	
35	0
30	
רד	

•• -

DOCKET: CU-1968 TJK	L 033634010
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)         RECORDATION FO           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         PATENT           Tab settings □ □ □ ▼         ▼	Palent and Trademark Unic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Shunichi EBIHARA         7.7.99         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:DAI_NIPPON_PRINTING_CO., LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Generity Agreement Change of Name Change of Name	Street Address:l-l Ichigaya-kagacho l-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan City:State:ZIP:
Other Execution Date:June 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 28, 1999</u> B. Patent No.(s) tached? I Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.          Timothy J. Keefer         Name of Person Signing         Reg. 35567    Total number of pages including	Signature 2 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with a 7/16/1999 MTHAI1 00000011 09348931 Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington 1 FC:581 40.00 DR	ademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0384

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Shunichi EBIHARA

of

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

THERMAL TRANSFER SHEET

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 28 1999; and

Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: June 28, 199	síShunichi Ebihara	
Date:	s/	
Date:	s/	
Date:	s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0385

<sup>8/92</sup> **RECORDED: 07/07/1999**